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CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

OP. # OP. NAME READINGS 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and Stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magna flux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

i-· 

I Apply Coating (Bolt) 

-1 625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer .· ·r in Bolt Head 

! r\ Inspect Ejector Hole 1 ~1 

b:i~f Chamfer 
l Firing Pin Ass'y 

l E) A?just T1:"igger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 
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op. . # OP . NAME READINGS 

I 
625 F) Safety On Force ,..,. / 

' . ") cont. ..-' . -

...... ) I /) G) Safety Off Force ~., 

' 
'.) 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainabili ty 

~ 
Firing Pin Indent 

/.-; f') ""'' t: l ·u ,. /. I) 
/j ')f'.I 

J (,I -...._(_., ...,~I I J~._ {,./ .? 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

I I 

B) Trigger Pull J.r1 ! 1 :_;·::·- I 7 J/ 
!<7- v I •. ,.. .. 

C) Function 

660 Pack -
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SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

j 

'VERAGE PPLL F9RCE BETWEEN 
·f>E· TYCLJ:. TESTS 

.SO#+ .SO# 
• 0 Ojf_.±__.,2.S lf .. 1 · oo(f). op# 

I \ . ----- 2.50# 2.50# AFTER 
i INITIAL 50 CYCLES 

i-
#1 

fl) ,-~ t 

2 
,-, )_ PULL cJ., '.) { c) 

PULL #2 ~,.27 ~ ·1- z 
' . / . ./ 

PULL #3 (), ·1 I .:; n '1 u 
c/..., •A- I 

PULL #4 I) A ' 17 ') u ;,(_ .. ? ) ~/'~ J 

PULL #5 .2 .:2.1 ;{.J.C/ 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES 

PULL #1 ') 
~.J: I ...,, 

J(t ·~ 
-,1,/ 

f;:'ULL #2 3. /''/' 
.., 

,-:2_c7 #z / 'j 

' ../ J 

PULL #3 :? /") "/ ? -~_') '"")" ~ I 'j _.... 
' 

PULL #4 ~- rJq "? lf '7 _,,_ ::;. / 

.. . 
"' "') . ,., JC PULL #5 61 _, ("..' _). 

-
TOTAL 

AVG. 
' 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER -- ---·-! INITIAL 20 CYCLES ; 

: 

~ULC #1 1-1 /"7 
' 7 . <'7 ~> 11·. ·--~ 6, 

J.bU-Lf..· #-2 · 
'• / 

11 · l-1 ~'1 ·· -::z ):.. ~J \,~; 

PULL #3 If;_; u . . f ' f ~ --~ 1-d--· 
PULL #4 £-.! ) J '-;, L;t /-- /"'\ / 

I 

PULL #5 
7 ,, f' 

f ;;> / t.-r ,_:_;;-'/ 

TOTAL 

AVG. 
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SERIAL NO.~b(;L,/9.:l27 

DATE 9/.3 ··y / 

TESTER C~z ~ 

//.' 
FINAL TEST & 

TO RESET 2.50# COMMENTS 

/' 
, 

.J,/~ • -7 /. MIN . SETTING, ,-;/. , :,;-...( .:;> 

,,., .,, ~/ J r}-c( NO AVG. OF 5 ' .. ,., 
,--:;,(/_...., 

./") '/~1 
,0. ! ?L l.J ( READINGS ACCEPT-

" 'j J ~I,,-,? ;2 3 Lj ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

2. l;J..Cf J 5) 

COMMENTS 

MAX SETTING RESET TO 4# FOR 
GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

/, . <~ /. _,,, 

1-/. 5·~( 

f...../ 2 .. . , ,;:;[! 

1-1 
I 

i· .. 
· 1 ( 

Lj . . :2 ,,)...-
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·. ;Jze•~~-Qi~~- DISl~NCE CftL.CULATIOHS 
... ! . ·· .. j:!'QR RIFLE I C664922 7' 

. 3 $9p 1991 

. CENTROIDRL DISTANCES 

0 TO 1 . 1325?5 
1 TO 2 .0631585 
l TO 3 .345352 
1 TO 4 .386871 
1 TO 5 .249826 

,4 -.:----FOR 

'-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0414 
.'-COORDHlATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .01'56 

'.V:; n'..'ERAGE POI RADIUS FOF: THIS RIFLE Vi: .U44241E; 

THIS RIFLE IS: .844 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

' i 
I 
i 
' 

M2400066729 



" 
i 

l•. 

bENTERFIRE PATTERNS # 1 

POA 

• OF"" SHCJTS-

• H·...J CIR 
1 i n :3 

::> ,_ i n 8 
.3 1 n = 10 

t-IS- l - ::3 S3 7 
: \./~;= 1 8 l4 -

<:;:=;= ·:=i 
L... -280 

:)1 ·; , BE::n OF) 
: IM U ;·1 ;.,; 

,·ilHl.MUil i<'. 
rlr<.·: [MUr1 Y 
·1!Hlt1UM ",' 

H I P 1~i 1 I• :< 
E.r·<TPOII! '\" 

9G~ TO CENTROID in.: 
~1 I !'·4 PR1) I u:;: .. 
·1 L H' J J:: f1 D i U ; 
'1 r-· >· i;· tn~ D I :_~ ·2. 
-41 .. ~· ! :"'r::r~ ~ ~L 
'IH ·: i ( f~t 

·::FPEAD 
-:;pi:;:EAD 
·::;F PEAD :~:: TF'[r·1r: 

i:lU:•lPE.P H; 
:,.~UMBE ~ l h 

,.·iur·n:Et:· 1 ;. 

ONE ItKH 
r,.w INCH 
TH~'EE rncH 

i I 

11 
I' 

l 121 

• 
10 9 

.610 .523 
-.787 -.721 

.S4e .659 
:...966 -.S72 
-.026 .061 

• 130 .036 
.133 • 07' l 
.148 .066 
,662 .591 

1.157 1. 017 
1. 397 1.244 
1. 814 1. 531 
2.290 1.840 

CIRCLE = 3 
CIRCLE = 8 
CIRCLE = 10 
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2it., ~ii.-c1~ 

CENTROID 11-

·-·~--------' 

8 
.536 

-.656 
.550 

-.685 
-.004 

. 145 

.145 

. 15:3 

.540 

. 840 
1. 192 
1 .-.. ·:·"' • ~.,;.J·:J 

1. 542 
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3 Sep L93 J 

CENT'ERFIRE PATTERNS * 2 

F'OA 

in c i. rel e 

1' I 

<I 

'.'j.' 

•1-10Tsa-

CIR 
2 

?' 

= 10 

l - ? l liiii 

2.21215 

2.346 

F'1ATTEF:tl # 

:31H 0 T :3 1• E:EST OF) 
M:A::·:: I MUM ,,. 

1'"1 

t1i It~ I MUM '~ ,, 
f'1iA:": I MUM 'r' 
Milr·jlMUM y 

:EtHF'O ID •.,• , .... 

GENH'.OID y 

F!OA TO CEMTROID in. 
:r'1It~ RADIU::; 
NEAil RAIIIU::. 
r1A:z; F:AD I u::.:; 
~URIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
EXTREME SPREAD 

: 

1P1UMBER i I; OtjE I NCH 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH 
rlUMBER IN THREE INCH 
I I 
I I 

I I 
I 

•. " . Ii I I I 11 

l IZl 

• 1 !l 
• 6":12 

-1,0~4 

l. 071 
-1. 134 

• 93;( 
• 105 
• 110 
.416 
.a1s 

1. 275 
1. 716 
2.205 
2.346 

CIRCLE ::: 

CIRGLE .. 
CIRCLE "' 

9 
.704 

-.•Ht 
• 757 

-1.015 
-.045 
-. 014 

.047 

.369 

.762 
t.016 
1.651 
1.772 
1.7Sl6 

2 
7 
10 
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2ir-1 c.:ir·c:1e: 

CENTPOID * 

8 
.700 

-.951 
.630 

-.815 
-.041 

. 113 

. 121 

.446 

.723 

.97? 
1. 651 
1.445 
1.787 

--i---- ----·-
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:I 1 3 Sep l93 l HL£:fPATTC~INGtCEM1EWIRE PPITT/C6649H7 
[ I . 

l 
, I 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS 

POA 

"'"' 
OF s:iHOT!:ii-

i * IN CIR 
1 i ri 1 

2 ; ti - 7' 

= i1 
:3 1 n 8 

I HS- 2 5~2 r -
' 

1, \/S= :3 . 665 

I· 1:;;s= 4 . 1 12 
I 

P'A TT E f;: I·~ # 

:::HOTS < BE:::T OF) 
MiA><:IMUM x 
t1i ItH MUM >~ 
r1A>n MUM y 

t1INIMUM ~' 
CjHlTROID ?:: 
CENTRO I Ii 'r' 
l=!OA TO CHHROID i t1. : 

'~1Hl RAD I 1y:; 
~1EAM RADIUS 
~1A::< RAD I u·=.; 
t10R I ZOtHAL 1;:;pf;:EAD 
'<•!EF:T I Cf·H. 
.E)::TREME 
WIMBER 
l~UMBER 
lt~UMBER 

: i 
I! 
; i 

'I 
I I 

rn 
rn 
rn 

SPREAD 
SPJ;'EAD 

OtlE INCH 
TWO I~KH 

THJ;:EE I ~lCH 

11 i I I 

l i;:a 

0 

• 
19 9 

1. 388 1.393 
-1. 194 -1.119 

1 • 02-6 .733 
-2.639 -1.130 

-.0?'4 -.149 
-. 212 .091 

• 225 .169 
.477 .470 

1. 122 .877 
2.723 1. 565 
2.502 2.!302 
3.665 1. 863 
4. 112 2.900 

CIRCLE = 1 
CIRCLE = 7 
CIRCLE = 8 
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2 l ri c:irc::li= 

c 1 r.:::= 1 e · 

CD·HROID * 

8 
1. 243 
-.869 

.742 
-1.038 
-.009 
-.011 

.014 

.610 

.~32 
1. :399 
2. 112 
1. 780 
2.295 
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'···r-·---:--------:-:-'"""'-":--""~-----------------------l-----
. 3 s·ep l9'3 l FILE: .rPATTERNlNG.rCENTEWIRE PfffT !CS 6.il 9C: 27 

CENT~RFIRE PATTERNS 

I 

POA 

IN CIR 
1 ; ~, :3 

'2in 

:3 1 n 

HS-

8 

10 

I' \/~3= 
: 

l.lii85 

l.9l4 

2. L 50 i: i (:;~;= 
I' 
! ' 

:3,HOTS ( BE:3T OF) 
MiA><IMUM :><: 

MiitHMUM ~< 
MA::< !MUM Y 
M1It~IMUM ..,, 
dEtHRO ID 
CHHROID 

x . 

POA TO CENTROID in.: 
MIN RAD w·:: 
MEAt·l PAD I u::: 
MA>( i;:AD I u::; 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
JERTJCAL SPREAD 
~XTREME SPREAD 
t·W~lBER I ti OtlE I tKH 
~UMBER IN rwo INCH 
HUMBER IN THREE INCH 

I 
I 

• 1.9 
1. 042 
-.643 

• 827 
-1.087 

.359 
• 168 
.396 
.210 
.683 

1.209 
1. 6E:5 
1.914 
2.150 

CIRCLE = 
CIRCLE = 
CIRCLE = 

Ii I I I i 

9 
.645 

-.52? 
.759 

-1.155 
.243 
.236 
.339 
.313 
.608 

1.203 
1. 172 
1. 914 
2.150 

3 
8 
10 
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* 4 

21n c1rc'e:o 

---------

8 
.603 

-.569 
.614 

-.879 
.285 
.381 
.476 

.-,.-.,~ 

• .:....=.v 

. 5ff3 

.883 
1. 1 72 
1. 4'313 
1. 645 
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ftl.E: lPATTE~INGtCENTEfifIRE PflTTlC6 M 9~ i'.:7 

CIF:: 

2 

",:31r-1 = 8 

F'FtTTEPH # 

·=- .-. II::': ""'=" ·-' • c. ;_) (' 

:=: • 2 E: 4 

::;HOTS · l:'E~T OF) 
MA:·:: I MUM , 
M'I t·i I MUM '.. 
MiA :-:: 1 MUM 
r·tl t·! I MUM 
CEt!TRO if: :· 
1:.:ErHPO !: r 
~:o A TC• '~ !" ~ i ., ;;. 0 I Ii i n. : 
'·1' I i~ r;: AD I U ·,: 
t1EA1~ "f1DTU"-
'1Fv: FAD J 1 .• ' ·: 

>-lOPI2CHiTF'i. crf-EAfl 
~ERTICAL ~~~EAD 

E'i.TF:EME ::.t FEF<D 
'WMBE P 1 1 - '~'tlE Pl1: H 
•~jlJMBEP ! t< T ~~1) I IJCH 
Hu~1BEP 1 H THREE r t-11 .. H 
! ! 

i I 
I 

I I I 

F'ATTERt"-.JS 

l 12'1 

• 
10 9 

. 611 .617 
-.715 -.709 
1.414 1.209 

-1.$43 - • 9;37 
-.084 -. 0·;.0 
- . 11 :3 .on . 140 . 129 

.380 .552 

.935 .838 
1.844 1. 218 
1. 326 1.326 
3.257 2.146 
3.264 2.224 

CIRCLE = 2 
C IF:CLE = 7 
CIRCLE = 9 
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# = __ J 

3in c: i ,. .. cl ~·: 

CENTF.:OID * 

8 
. 5'39 

-.727 
1. ti)7 
- . 7:36 
-. (172 
- . (159 

. 1)93 

.428 
?66 

1. 107 
1. :326 
1. :=;:93 
1.928 
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